

## Patels Airtemp (India) Limited

Ref. No.: PAT/SD/Reg-30/2020-21/9II

: 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2021

To,

**BSE Ltd.** 

**Corporate Relation Department** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers.

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai: 400 001

Scrip Code No. 517417 | Script Name: PATELSAI | ISIN: INE082C01024

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Intimation of Sad Demise of Mr. Narendra G. Patel (DIN: 00023205), Whole-time **Director of the Company** 

With regard above subject, this is to inform you that Mr. Narendra G. Patel (DIN: 00023205), ceased to be Whole-time Director of the Company with effect from 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 due to his sad demise on Monday, 8th February, 2021.

Mr. Narendra G. Patel was associated with the Company since so many years as Whole-time Director of the Company and he was one of the Promoter of the Company.

Unexpected demise of Mr. Narendra G. Patel will be irreparable loss to the Company and all Directors and Employees of the Company convey deep sympathy, sorrow and condolences to his family members.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully.

For Patels Airtemp (India) Limited

Nikhil M. Patel

Sr. Company Secretary & Compliance Office

(Membership No. A6814)

ISO 9001: 2015 COMPANY





805, 806, 807, 810, Rakanpur 382 722, Via : Sola - Bhadaj Village, Ta. : Kalol,

Dist.: Gandhinagar, Gujarat, India. Ph.: +91 2764 286634 / 35, 286480 / 81,

Fax: +91 2764 286301 Email: works@patelsairtemp.com

www.patelsairtemp.com

Regd. Office:

5th Floor, Kalpana Complex, Nr. Memnagar Fire Station, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009. Gujarat, India.

Ph.: +91 79 27913694 / 95 / 96 Fax: +91 79 27913693

Email: project@patelsairtemp.co.in

**USA Office:** Patels Airtemp (USA) Inc.

4548, Talisman St, Torrance, CA - 90503 USA. Ph.: 323 207 7793

E-mail: patelsairtempusa@gmail.com

ASME "N" / "NPT" / "MO" / "U" / "U2" NATIONAL BOARD "NB" / "R" MEMBER OF : HTRL- USA CIN NO. L29190GJ1992PLC017801